

Headquarters & Li-Hsin Plant

No. 10-1, Li-Hsin Road I, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.

TEL: +886 3 666 7799

Hsin-An Plant

No. 7, Hsin-An Road, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.

TEL: +886 3 666 7799

Date: 2009-11-13

Mr. Denzil Miller, V.P., CE Manufacturing Sirius XM Radio Inc. 1989 Lenox Drive, Suite 212 Lawrenceville, NJ 08648

Re: Letter of Authorization Regarding FCC Filing

Dear Mr. Miller:

The undersigned, having the power to bind Wistron NeWeb Corporation, hereby authorizes Sirius XM Radio Inc. ("Sirius XM") to act on our behalf in all matters relating to FCC applications for Class II Permissive Change to permit use of the Sirius XM PowerConnect dock as an alternate CLA accessory for the radios authorized under FCC ID numbers NKRUPASV305, NKRUPASV5, NKRUPAST401,NKRUPAST405, NKRUPAST410, and NKRUPAST5. This authority permits Sirius XM to prepare, sign, file, and take related actions that Sirius XM deems necessary to obtain grant of the FCC applications to be filed for this purpose, and similar applications to be filed with Industry Canada under the Canadian ID numbers for the same radios.

We also hereby certify that Wistron NeWeb Corporation is not subject to the denial of benefits, including FCC benefits, pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988, 21 U.S.C. §853(a).

Sincerely,

[Name] [Name] Leh [Title]Engineer

Wistron NeWeb Corporation